
REqUIREMENTS IN RELATION TO FEES

Service providers are required to create a Fees List for every DCEDIY Childcare Programme that

they provide.

The Fees List will outline what sessions are provided under the CCSP Saver Programme, the number

of days provided, and the full fees charged. Any deposits, discounts etc. must also be documented. lf

deposits, discounts, etc. are not collected, this must also be completed on the fees !ist.

Deposits may be charged but are limited to the equivalent of 2 weeks' payment' The full amount of

the DCEDIY subvention held on to the parent/guardian once the child's

lnformation relating to deposits or any discounts offered must always be displayed in an area

accessible by parents,

Fees for existing service options may only be changed in writingwith a notice period of 20 working days

after being approved by the tocat County Childcare Committee (CCC). 
lr
;,

For further assistanie or if vou have anv queries please contact vour local CCC. cohtact details for your

local CCC can be found at mvccc.ie.

please note fees cannot be increased beyond September 202L rates if availing of Core Funding

service Provider: osFloo6s On{3sal^s uL; beetl-gc'L

Status: Active :

Fee Options

Session Description session

Type
Number of

Days

Normal Fee

(before

subvention)

Maximum weekly charge Effective From

A AJ B D

il1 Montessori 9:15am - 12:30Pm iessional 106.58 t1.58 i1.58 11.58 39.58 ts/08/2022

Vl6 12:30pm - 3:30Pm iessional )4.5 t9.5 19.5 r9.5 7.5 ,.9/08/2022

Vl2 Montessori 8.40am - 12l30pm )art Time 23.66 t3.66 t3.56 18.56 )8.56 D/oe/2022

Vl3 Montessori 8.40am - 1.25Pm )art Time .36.76 t6.76 ;6.76 10L.76 17.75 ,-9/0812022

vl4 Montessori 8:00am - 2:00Pm :ull Day 5s.6 10.6 /5.6 15.6 105.6 )-9/0817022



Vl5 Montessori 8:00am - 5.25Pm :ull Day 13.55 ;8.55 133.55 t43.5s t63.55 )-s/08/2022

\1 Afterschool 8:00am-8:50am / 1:30pn

6:25pm

lart Time t28.72 18.72 t8.72 )3.72 103.72 t910812022

\2 Afterschool 1:30pm - 6:25pm 'art Time 19.36 t9.36 t9.35 34.36 )4.35 tel08l2022

Fee Extras

Type Description Effective From

Deposit €400 Afterschool deposit required to secure Afterschool place. Two weeks

subvention will be returned when registration in CCSP is confirmed
29/0812022

Discount 10% FullTime discount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending f rom the same family
2e/08/2022

Discou nt 5% Part Time discount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending from the same family
29/08/2022

Optional Extra Chrysalis will never make any requests for optional extras to parents

during the year

29/08/2022

Deposit €200 Deposit required to secure booking M1, M2, M3, M4, M6. The entire

deposit will be returned when registratiot in the scheme is confirmed.
29/08/2022

Deposit €200 Deposit required to secure booking M5 where the child has attended

full day M5 in 2021/2022 and Chrysalis still holds €400..Two weeks

subvention will be returned when registration in CCSP is confirmed. The

balance will be returned 31st July 2023

2sl08/2022

Deposit €600 Deposit required to secure booking M5. Two weeks subvention will

be returned when registration in the scheme is confirmed, The balance will

be returned on 31st July 2023

29/08/7022



REqUTREMENTS lN RELATION TO FEES

Service providers are required to create a Fees List for every DCEDIY Childcare Programme that

they provide.

The Fees List will outline what sessions are provided under the CCSP Saver Programme, the number

of days provided, and the full fees charged. Any deposits, discounts etc. must also be documented. lf

deposits, discounts, etc. are not cotlected, this must also be completed on the fees list.

Deposits may be charged but are limited to the equivalent of 2 weeks'payment. The full amount of

the DCEDIY subvention held on to the parent/guardian once the child's

registration is approved.

lnformation relating to deposits or any discounts offered must always be displayed in an area

accessible by parents.

Fees for existing service options may only be changed in writingwith a notice period of 20 working days

after being approved by the locat County Childcare Committee (CCC).

For further assistance or if vou have anv queries please contact vour local CCC. Contact details for your

local CCC can be found at mvccc.ie.

please note fees cannot be increased beyond September 2021 rates if availing of Core Funding

service Provider:13F10484 ChfSSo't(s * &-.tcLg '

Programme Call Year: 2022/2023

Status: Active

Fee Options

Session Description Session

Tvpe

Number of
Days

Normal Fee

(before

subvention)

Maximum weekly charge Effective From

A AJ B D

Vl6 12:30pm - 3:30pm iessiona I ;4.s 19.5 19.5 ]9.5 17.5 ,-9/08/2022

VI1 Montessori 9:15am - 12:30Pm iessiona I .06.58 ;1".58 ;1.s8 i1.58 i9.58 t9/0812022

Vl2 Montessori 8.40am - 12:30Pm )art Time "23.66 I3.66 13,56 i8.56 )8.65 '.9/0812022

vl3 Montessori 8.40am - 1.25Pm )art Time 36.76 ;6.76 ;6.76 07.76 77.76 r9/08/2022

\1 Afterschool 8:00am-8:50am / t:3oPm

6:25pm

)art Time 28.72 t8.72 18.77 t3.72 .03.72 ,-9/08/2022



A2 Afterschool 1:30Pm - 6:25Pm )art Time "19.36 r9.36 r9.36 14.36 t4.36 t9/0812022

Fee Extras

Type Description Effective From

Discount fO"Z" f uf t fin'e alscount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending from the same family

29/0812022

Discou nt 5% Part Time discount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending from the same family

29108/2022

Optional Extra Clrrysalis will never make any request to parents for optional extras during

the Vear

2s/08/zozz

Deposit €2OO Deposit required to secure booking M1, M2, M3, M6. The entire

deposit will be returned when registr@
30/08/zozz

Deposit €2100 Deposit required to secure booking A1, A2. Two weeks subvention

will be returned when registration in CCSP is confirmed

29/0812072



REQUIREMENTS rN RELATION TO FEES

Service providers are required to create a Fees List for every DCEDIY Childcare Programme that

they provide.

The Fees List will outline what sessions are provided under the CCSP Saver Programme, the number

of days provided, and the full fees charged. Any deposits, discounts etc. must also be documented. lf
deposits, discounts, etc. are not collected, this must also be completed on the fees list.

Deposits may be charged but are limited to the equivalent of 2 weeks' payment. The full amount of

the DCEDIY subvention held on to the parent/guardian once the chitd's

registration is approved.

lnformation relating to deposits or any discounts offered must always be displayed in an area

accessible by parents.

Fees for existing service options may only be changed in writingwith a notice period of 20 working days

after being approved by the local County Childcare Committee (CCC).

For further assistance or if vou have anv oueries please contact vour local CCC. Contact details for your

local CCC can be found at mvccc.ie.

Please note fees cannot be increased beyond September 2021 rates if availing of Core Funding

service provider: 19F10657 Q.lf Lc..tJ ?, rst^l G.Jua-

Programme CallYear: 2O22l2O2g (AQtaschoo t)

Status: Active

Fee Options

Session Description session

Type

Number of
Days

Normal Fee

(before

subvention)

Maximum weekly charge Effective From

A AJ B D

\1 Afterschool 22/23 8.O0am-

l.50a m/1.30pm-6.25pm

)art Time 28.72 8.72 +8,72 t3.72 .03.72 t9/08/2022

2 Afterschool 22/B fBopm - 5.25pm )art Tlme . L9.36 i9.36 r9.36 14.36 )4.36 t9/0812022

Fee Extras



Discount L0% Full Time discount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending from the same family

2e/08/2022

Discount 5% Part Time discount on child with the highest fee if there is more than 1

child attending from the same family

2910812022

Optional Extra Chrysalis will never make any requests for optional extras to parents

during the school year

29/08/2022

Deposit €400 Afterschool deposit required to secure booking 41 and A2. Two

weeks subvention will be returned when registration in CCSP scheme is

confirmed

ze/0812022


